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DEMAND AND SUPPLY GAP OF CBG

1251   SHRI ABIR RANJAN BISWAS:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any data on how much Compressed Bio-Gas (CBG) demand and supply gap exists in the country, which is expected to be bridged by the Sustainable Alternative Towards Affordable Transportation (SATAT);

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise, year-wise and sector-wise;

(c) whether Government has any data or information on how much CBG price differential exists between India and other countries, which expected to be reduced by the SATAT; and

(d) if so, the details, thereof, country-wise, year-wise and sector-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)

(a)&(b)The gross production and consumption of Natural Gas in the country during last 03 years has been as follows:


 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
Total consumption of
Natural Gas 60981 64159 59969

Domestic Production
of Natural Gas 28673 34024 34450


Sustainable Alternative Towards Affordable Transportation (SATAT) initiative on Compressed Bio Gas (CBG) envisages production of 15 MMTPA (million metric tons per annum) of CBG to supplement the Natural Gas production in the country.

(c) & (d) No data of CBG prices in other countries is maintained.
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